
PROVIDENCE	VS.	NEW	HAMPSHIRE

11/7/2015
Providence,	R.I.

FINAL	STATS

Providence
(1-7-0,	1-3-0	WHEA) 5

New	Hampshire
(1-9-0,	1-5-0	WHEA) 4



Providence	vs.	New	Hampshire
Official	Hockey	Hame	Box	Score	(Final)

New	Hampshire	vs	Providence	(11/7/2015	at	Providence,	R.I.)

New	Hampshire	(1-9-0,	1-5-0	WHEA)	vs.	Providence	(1-7-0,	1-3-0	WHEA)
Date:	11/7/2015	-	Location:	Providence,	R.I.
Attendance:	201	-	Start	time:	2:00	pm	-	End	time:	3:55	pm	-	Total	time:	1:55

# Prd Time Team Scored	by Assists Vis.	on	ice Home	on	ice
1. 1st 02:01 UNH EV Amy	Boucher/2 Jonna	Curtis/6 13,6,21,14,17 16,13,5,18,23
2. 1st 10:22 UNH EV Amy	Boucher/3 13,17,12,14,21 29,19,21,18,24
3. 1st 18:32 PC PP PUTIGNA,	Christina/1 ROMANCHUK,	Lexi/1 13,21,8,20,14 21,8,19,23,29
4. 1st 19:46 PC EV BOQUIST,	Brooke/2 PUTIGNA,	Christina/2 16,19,12,5,13 19,21,29,22,24
5. 2nd 15:43 UNH EV Devan	Taylor/2 Jonna	Curtis/7 17,6,5,11,13 23,4,6,24,26

Julia	Fedeski/4
6. 2nd 19:31 UNH EV Kate	Haslett/1 18,6,7,10,14 19,29,23,21,8
7. 3rd 09:03 PC EV BOQUIST,	Brooke/3 CARELS,	Cassidy/3 10,12,19,7,8 19,29,18,24,4

PARENT,	Blair/2
8. 3rd 18:40 PC EV SANSONE,	Madison/2 PUTIGNA,	Christina/3 12,10,19,7,8 23,21,22,8,19,29

CARELS,	Cassidy/4
9. 3rd 19:19 PC EV SANSONE,	Madison/2 PARENT,	Blair/3 13,10,17,6,26 23,8,16,24,4

FRIESEN,	Kate/1

TEAM	SUMMARY
# New	Hampshire G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Amy	Schlagel 0 0 0 0 -2 0
11 Kaylee	Forster 0 0 2 0 +1 2
12 Taylor	Wenczkowski 0 0 0 5 -2 1
13 Amy	Boucher 2 0 0 4 +1 0
14 Jenna	Rheault 0 0 2 0 +3 2
16 Ali	Praus 0 0 0 0 -1 0
17 Devan	Taylor 1 0 0 1 +2 0
18 Kate	Haslett 1 0 0 2 +1 1
19 Cassandra	Vilgrain 0 0 0 0 -3 1
20 Margo	Lund 0 0 0 2 0 1
21 Marie-Jo	Pelletier 0 0 0 0 +2 6
26 Carlee	Toews 0 0 0 2 -1 0
27 Caitlyn	Radatovich 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Haley	Breedlove 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Vilma	Vaattovaara 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Julia	Fedeski 0 1 0 3 0 0
6 Jonna	Curtis 0 2 0 8 +2 0
7 Sara	Carlson 0 0 4 0 -1 1
8 Nicoline	Jensen 0 0 0 2 -2 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kyra	Smith dnp
15 Brittney	Redlick dnp
2 Ashley	Wilkes dnp
23 Brooke	Avery dnp
29 Hilary	Cashin dnp
4 Heather	Kashman dnp

Totals 4 3 8 29 16

# Providence G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 MYERS,	Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 LANDRY,	Emily 0 0 0 2 -1 0
16 THUNSTROM,	Brittney 0 0 0 1 0 1

17 MACPHERSON,
Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 REID,	Arianna 0 0 2 1 -1 2
19 BOQUIST,	Brooke 2 0 0 5 +1 0
2 BUXMAN,	Ariana 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 PUTIGNA,	Christina 1 2 0 4 0 3
22 GOODRICH,	Kendra 0 0 2 2 +2 0
23 SANSONE,	Madison 2 0 0 4 -1 0
24 KLEIN,	Lauren 0 0 0 3 +1 0
26 HARDY,	Danielle 0 0 0 3 -1 0
28 BURZYNSKI,	Natasia 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 CARELS,	Cassidy 0 2 0 4 +1 1
4 PARENT,	Blair 0 2 0 2 +1 0
5 KUKOWSKI,	Courtney 0 0 0 1 -1 1
6 FRIESEN,	Kate 0 1 0 3 -1 0
8 ROMANCHUK,	Lexi 0 1 0 2 +1 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 BRYANT,	Sarah dnp
31 MORSE,	Allie dnp
33 SERVISS,	Alanna dnp

Totals 5 8 4 37 9

Goals	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
UNH 2 2 0 4
PC 2 0 3 5

Shots	by	Period
Team 1 2 3 Total
UNH 10 14 5 29
PC 10 9 18 37

Power	Play	Goals-Att
Prd UNH PC
1st 0-0 1-1
2nd 0-1 0-1
3rd 0-1 0-2

Pens-Mins	by	Period
Prd UNH PC
1st 1-2 0-0
2nd 1-2 1-2
3rd 2-4 1-2

Three	stars:
1.	SANSONE,	Madison
2.	BOQUIST,	Brooke
3.	PUTIGNA,	Christina

Officials:
Referee:	Tim	Benedetto
Linesman:	John	Dunn
Linesman:	Rob	Kelly
Goal	judge:	Tim	Kerrigan

GOALTENDERS
# New	Hampshire Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
35 Vilma	Vaattovaara L 59:22 5 8,9,15 32
TM TEAM 0:38 0 0,0,0 0

# Providence Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
1 MYERS,	Madison W 59:38 4 8,12,5 25
TM TEAM 0:22 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY	SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Sara	Carlson UNH 2:SLASHING 17:45 PP
2nd REID,	Arianna PC 2:TRIPPING 02:15 PP
2nd Jenna	Rheault UNH 2:HOOKING 17:30 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
3rd Kaylee	Forster UNH 2:TRIPPING 06:50 PP
3rd GOODRICH,	Kendra PC 2:SLASHING 14:41 PP
3rd Sara	Carlson UNH 2:HOOKING 15:16 PP

Win-MYERS,	Madison	(1-2-0).	Loss-Vilma	Vaattovaara	(1-6-0).



Providence	vs.	New	Hampshire
Official	Hockey	Game	Box	Score	(Final)

New	Hampshire	vs	Providence	(11/7/2015	at	Providence,	R.I.)

FACEOFF	SUMMARY

New	Hampshire	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L
3 Haley	Breedlove 1 3
8 Nicoline	Jensen 5 7
13 Amy	Boucher 15 13
18 Kate	Haslett 2 5
26 Carlee	Toews 1 1

Totals 24 29

Providence	-	Faceoffs

## Player W L

16 THUNSTROM,
Brittney

3 3

17 MACPHERSON,
Cassidy

5 2

19 BOQUIST,	Brooke 14 13

23 SANSONE,
Madison

1 0

26 HARDY,	Danielle 6 6

Totals 29 24


